SIR SYED COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES TRUST



MBBS

Fee Structure for Batch 2023 - 24 LOCAL STUDENT

Fee Schedule From 1st Year to 5th Year MBBS Batch 2023 - 24									
Fixed Fee & Charges	Year 1 (Rs.)	Year 2 (Rs.)	Year 3 (Rs.)	Year 4 (Rs.)	Year 5 (Rs.)	Total Fee Full MBBS Program (Rs.)			
Tuition Fee Local Student	1,450,000	1,600,000	1,700,000	1,800,000	1,900,000	8,450,000			
Admission Fee (Once Only)	50,000					50,000			
Total Fixed Fee Per Annum	1,500,000	1,600,000	1,700,000	1,800,000	1,900,000	8,500,000			

OPTIONAL CHARGES

Hostel Charges with Food Rs. 35,000/- Per Month for 2024. it will increase annually at the rate of 10% Transport Charges Rs.11,000 to 15,500/- Per Month depending upon Route / number of students.

AMOUNT

The annual increase in monthly rate is 10%.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Application Processing Fee Rs. 2000/-PMC Registration Fee At Actual

University Administrative Charge at 5.5% of Total College Fee Per Annum

University Enrolment Fee at Actual University Examination Fee at Actual

Advance Tax as per FBR/ Income Tax Law Tax (if any) @ 5% under section 236i in case of non-filer or any other

<u>Note:</u> Government taxes / PMC Registration Fee / University Registration Fee / University Examination Fee /University Adm Charges/ University other Charges (If Any) will be charged from students as per actual for onward submission to the authority concerned.

MBBS

Fee Structure for Batch 2023-24 FOREIGN STUDENT

Fee schedule From 1st Year to 5th Year MBBS Batch 2023-24									
Fixed Fee & charges	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Total Fee Full MBBS Program			
Tuition Fee Foreign Student	12,000	USD\$ 13,000	USD\$ 14,000	USD\$ 15,000	USD\$ 16,000	USD\$ 70,000			
Admission Fee (Once Only)	USD\$ 500					USD\$ 500			
Total Fixed Fee Per Annum	USD\$ 12,500	USD\$ 13,000	USD\$ 14,000	USD\$ 15,000	USD \$ 16,000	USD \$70,500			

OPTIONAL CHARGES AMOUNT

Hostel Charges with Food Rs. 35,000/- Per Month for 2024. it will increase annually at the rate of 10% Transport Charges Rs.11,000 to 15,500/- Per Month depending upon Route / number of students.

The annual increase in monthly rate is 10%.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Application Processing Fee Rs. 2000/-PMC Registration Fee At Actual

University Administrative Charge at 5.5% of Total College Fee Per Annum

University Enrolment Fee at Actual University Examination Fee at Actual

Advance Tax as per FBR/ Income Tax Law Tax (if any) @ 5% under section 236i in case of non-filer or any other

<u>Note:</u> Government taxes / PMC Registration Fee / University Registration Fee / University Examination Fee /University Adm Charges/ University other Charges (If Any) will be charged from students as per actual for onward submission to the authority concerned.